



Important Billing Reminder Version 02/12 of the CMS-1500 form is now required

As of July 1, 2014 Keystone First will only accept and process claims submitted on the 02/12 version of the CMS-1500 form; claims submitted on previous versions of the CMS-1500 form will be rejected.

Important instructions for providers reporting EPSDT services

To comply with DPW's EPSDT reporting requirements, and as instructed by DPW, continue to use the following fields on the CMS-1500 (02/12) version: Field 10d to report EPSDT referral codes as follows:

- YD Dental (required for age 3 and above)
- YV Vision
- YH Hearing
- YB Behavioral
- YM Medical
- YO Other

Field 24H:

• Enter visit code 03 when providing EPSDT screening services.

For complete and detailed billing instructions, refer to the updated Keystone First Claims Filing Instructions in the Billing section of the Provider Center at www.keystonefirstpa.com

If you have any questions, please contact your Provider Account Executive or Provider Services at 1-800-521-6007.